DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
April 2021

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
4/1/2021 Thursday 38,034 2,855 2,895 177 396 10 1,653 421 655 6,599 164 28 10 60 53,897
4/2/2021 Friday 47,631 2,526 2,350 245 419 11 1,459 393 509 5,528 138 24 8 72 61,241
4/3/2021 Saturday 42,054 2,031 1,383 253 313 9 746 189 238 2,860 79 12 1 74 50,168
4/4/2021 Sunday 44,966 1,394 993 143 149 - 454 161 127 1,839 31 8 - 26 50,265
4/5/2021 Monday 40,740 2,491 2,633 184 324 8 1,424 544 530 5,916 118 22 15 67 54,949
4/6/2021 Tuesday 28,566 2,682 2,803 174 265 5 1,504 469 568 6,928 197 30 13 74 44,204
4/7/2021 Wednesday 27,009 2,674 2,818 177 279 11 1,577 521 563 6,635 201 18 17 112 42,500
4/8/2021 Thursday 29,922 2,802 2,836 186 302 12 1,552 495 567 6,633 172 25 11 103 45,515
4/9/2021 Friday 40,021 2,647 2,745 241 437 8 1,597 468 585 6,128 164 30 9 77 55,080
4/10/2021 Saturday 43,341 2,078 1,498 306 445 8 837 231 265 3,204 87 11 3 38 52,314
4/11/2021 Sunday 40,014 1,604 1,033 187 187 4 535 162 175 2,068 26 8 - 31 46,003
4/12/2021 Monday 25,007 2,570 2,854 129 239 6 1,448 408 455 6,175 112 15 13 107 39,431
4/13/2021 Tuesday 21,972 2,725 2,944 121 239 10 1,534 386 534 6,844 187 39 22 129 37,557
4/14/2021 Wednesday 23,582 2,724 2,945 160 305 12 1,563 525 588 6,665 179 33 11 99 39,292
4/15/2021 Thursday 28,085 2,897 2,916 171 314 13 1,654 634 625 6,512 177 30 32 84 44,060
4/16/2021 Friday 41,090 2,745 2,830 258 411 6 1,693 570 576 6,215 157 25 9 100 56,585
4/17/2021 Saturday 44,647 2,102 1,432 328 393 6 913 317 292 3,254 80 12 - 32 53,776
4/18/2021 Sunday 42,221 1,718 1,054 295 315 5 601 179 205 2,107 34 12 - 19 48,746
4/19/2021 Monday 25,692 2,577 2,821 151 247 7 1,432 412 502 6,126 109 29 19 68 40,124
4/20/2021 Tuesday 23,328 2,814 2,959 153 245 8 1,526 409 524 6,956 183 41 10 70 39,156
4/21/2021 Wednesday 23,176 2,768 2,989 130 260 11 1,549 426 596 6,676 177 33 19 83 38,810
4/22/2021 Thursday 27,693 2,809 2,994 152 327 15 1,579 404 595 6,489 182 24 8 80 43,271
4/23/2021 Friday 37,605 2,812 2,848 232 413 12 1,586 417 594 6,223 173 31 20 70 52,966
4/24/2021 Saturday 38,752 2,063 1,516 290 376 8 838 216 234 3,142 82 9 2 23 47,528
4/25/2021 Sunday 39,522 1,664 1,099 242 274 4 567 162 218 2,083 36 13 - 34 45,884
4/26/2021 Monday 25,560 2,761 2,855 153 273 4 1,435 397 527 6,229 126 32 16 81 40,368
4/27/2021 Tuesday 23,215 2,858 3,029 157 256 7 1,577 428 540 7,051 189 41 16 106 39,364
4/28/2021 Wednesday 24,198 2,810 2,985 180 281 6 1,597 645 622 6,815 195 35 18 75 40,387
4/29/2021 Thursday 28,668 2,801 2,980 213 302 9 1,703 618 582 6,671 165 25 10 82 44,747
4/30/2021 Friday 40,643 2,790 2,929 253 404 10 1,676 661 676 6,287 161 30 9 98 56,529
April 2021 TOTAL 1,006,954 74,792 72,966 6,041 9,390 245 39,809 12,268 14,267 162,858 4,081 725 321 2,174 1,404,717
April 2020 TOTAL 285,924 46,916 50,703 2,460 3,062 107 24,046 7,015 9,400 123,555 3,371 745 171 2,032 557,475
721,030 27,876 22,263 3,581 6,328 138 15,763 5,253 4,867 39,303 710 (20) 150 142 847,242
252.2% 59.4% 43.9%| 145.6%| 206.7%| 129.0% 65.6% 74.9% 51.8% 31.8% 21.1% -2.7% 87.7% 7.0% 152.0%




